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Faculty Senate Membership by College (http://www.radford.edu/content/faculty-

senate/home/contacts.html)  

 

Artis College of Science and 
Technology   

at-large Kim Lane ktlane@radford.edu  2024-2026 

at-large Tara Pelletier tpelletier@radford.edu  2024-2026 

Anthropological Sciences Jake Fox jfox32@radford.edu  2023-2025 

Biology Matt Close mclose2@radford.edu  2023-2025 
Computing & Information 
Sciences Ian Barland ibarland@radford.edu  2024-2026 

Chemistry Sarah Kennedy skennedy25@radford.edu  2024-2026 

 Tim Fuhrer tfuhrer@radford.edu  FALL 2024 

Geospatial & Earth Sciences Naveen Joseph njoseph2@radford.edu  2024-2026 

Mathematics/Statistics Eric Choate echoate2@radford.edu  2023-2025 

Physics Rhett Herman rherman@radford.edu  2024-2026 

    

Davis College of Business and 
Economics   

at-large Luke Liska hwang26@radford.edu  2024-2026 
Accounting, Finance & 
Information Systems Liang Shao lshao@radford.edu  2024-2026 

Economics Eftila Tanellari etanellari@radford.edu  2023-2025 

Management Jae Jeong jjeong5@radford.edu  2024-2026 

Marketing Maneesh Thakkar mthakkar@radford.edu  2024-2026 

    

College of Education and Human Development  
at-large Roofia Galeshi rgaleshi@radford.edu 2023-2025 

at-large Cheri Triplett cftriplet@radford.edu  2023-2025 

Counselor Education vacant  2023-2025 
Health and Human 
Performance Dave Sallee dsallee@radford.edu  2024-2026 

Recreation, Parks & Tourism Susan Van Patten svanpatt@radford.edu  2024-2026 

School of Teacher Education Ryan Smith rsmith630@radford.edu  2024-2026 

    

College of Humanities and Behavioral Sciences  
at-large Kevin Farrell kfarrell2@radford.edu 2024-2026 
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at-large John Brummette jbrummett@radford.edu  2023-2025 

Communication Scott Dunn swdunn@radford.edu  2024-2026 

Criminal Justice Rachel Santos rsantos5@radford.edu  2024-2026 

History Kurt Gingrich kgingric@radford.edu  2023-2025 
Philosophy & Religious 
Studies Geoff Pollick gpollick@radford.edu  2024-2026 

Political Science Daniel Reed dreed33@radford.edu  2024-2026 

Psychology   2024-2026 

Sociology Roby Page erpage@radford.edu  2023-2025 
Writing, Language & 
Literature David Beach dbeach6@radford.edu  2024-2026 

    

College of Visual and Performing Arts   

at-large Holly Cline hcline@radford.edu  2024-2026 

Art Brent Webb bwebb18@radford.edu  2024-2026 

Dance Inessa Plekhanova iplekhano@radford.edu  2024-2026 

Interior Design & Fashion Tammy Robinson trrobinso@radford.edu  2023-2025 

Music   2024-2026 

Theatre & Cinema Camilla Morrison cmorrison1@radford.edu  2023-2025 

    

RU Libraries    

at-large Alyssa Archer aarcher2@radford.edu  2023-2025 

    

School of Nursing    

at-large Vanessa Hedge vhedge@radford.edu  2023-2025 

Advanced Practice Nursing Judy Jenks jbjenks@radford.edu  2024-2026 

Nursing Leadership Kereen Mullenbach krmullenb@radford.edu  2024-2026 

Prelicensure Nursing Tara Chitwood tmchitwood@radford.edu  2024-2026 

    

Waldron College of Health and Human Services  
at-large   2024-2026 

at-large Brian Buccola bbuccola@radford.edu  2023-2025 

Clinical Health Professions John Cook jcook85@radford.edu  2023-2025 
Communication Science & 
Disorders Michelle Lenhart mlenhart@radford.edu  2024-2026 

Occupation Therapy Vesna Costello vcoticcostel@radford.edu 2023-2025 
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Physical Therapy Stephen Glass smglass1@radford.edu  2024-2026 

Physician Assistant Studies Judy Smith jsmith182@radford.edu 2023-2025 
Public Health & Healthcare 
Leadership Jeannine Everhart jeverhart1@radford.edu 2023-2025 

Social Work Sarah Rakes srakes3@radford.edu  2024-2026 

    

Representative 
Senators    

Adjunct/FT Temp at-large 
CHBS   2024-2025 
Adjunct/FT Temp at-large 
CoN   2024-2025 

 

Governance Structure of the 2024-2025 Faculty Senate  

 

Faculty Senate Executive Council 

 

President—Matthew Close 
Vice-President—Jake Fox 
Secretary—David Beach 
At-Large—Alyssa Archer 
At-Large—Kevin Farrell 
Ex officio—Kurt Gingrich 

 

Campus Environment 

 

    

  

  

  

  

  

mailto:smglass1@radford.edu
mailto:jeverhart1@radford.edu
mailto:srakes3@radford.edu


 

 

 

 

 

4 

  

  

  

  

  

 

Curriculum 

 

   

    

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

Faculty Issues 
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Status of Motions of the 2024-2025 Faculty Senate 

 
Date Title Sponsor Outcome 

2024-2025    
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